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mosaic collections . Mosaikkollektion . collection mosaïques . kolekcje mozaiek . коллекции мозаики

VITREX S.r.l.
V.le Moncenisio, 5
41049 Sassuolo (MO) Italy 
Tel. +39 0536 996538
Fax +39 0536 996527
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2 3mosaicovetroso
glass mosaic collection . glasmosaik kollektion . collection mosaïque en pâte de verre . kolekcje mozaiek szklanych . коллекции стеклянной мозаики
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gold . bronze GA12 ramato

gold . bronze G1 oro mix - GA12 ramato



6 7

gold . bronze GC34 brunito

gold l bronze 2x2 cm - 1”x1”

mosaicovetroso

spessore . thickness . stärke . epaisseur . grubość . толщина  4 mm

GA73 Verde    VGA7320X2 GB43 Marrone  VGB4320X2 GC34 Brunito  VGC3420X2GA12 Ramato   VGA1220X2

G115 Grigio  VG11520X2GA11 Bianco  VGA1120X2

G108 Acquamarina  VG10820X2 G105 Blu China      VG10520X2

GA03 Azzurro    VGA0320X2 GA52 Turchese   VGA5220X2 GB62 Blu   VGB6220X2
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gold . bronze G115 grigio - G4 grigio mixgold . bronze G105 blu china
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gold . bronze G5 acquamarina mix - G3 blu mix - G2 azzurro mix - V3231 lilla mix

gold . bronze G5 acquamarina mix
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gold . bronze G5 acquamarina mix - G3 blu mix
gold l bronze 2x2 cm - 1”x1”

mosaicovetroso

spessore . thickness . stärke . epaisseur . grubość . толщина  4 mm

G1 Oro Mix   VG120X200G4 Grigio Mix   VG420X200 V4380 Rosso / Ramato Mix V438020X2

G5 Acquamarina Mix  VG520X200G3 Blu Mix   VG320X200G2 Azzurro Mix   VG220X200
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gold . bronze ST4 Topazio Mix Giallo 

i gioielli incastonati 2x2 cm - 1”x1”

mosaicovetroso

spessore . thickness . stärke . epaisseur . grubość . толщина  4 mm

L5 Oro Giallo Similoro 07500001 ST6 Acquamarina Mix Giallo 07500003 ST5 Ambra Mix Giallo  07500021 ST4 Topazio Mix Giallo  07500023ST19 Quarzo Mix Giallo  07500019

ST13 Opale Mix Giallo  07500017ST15 Perla Mix Giallo  07500015

ST9 Turchese Mix Giallo  07500005

ST7 Zaffiro Mix Giallo  07500007 ST10 Sodalite Mix Giallo  07500009 ST11 Tanzanite Mix Giallo  07500011

ST12 Agata Mix Giallo  07500013

√  Nel prodotto standard sono previsti 7 tozzetti Oro/Argento a foglio. Eventuali modifiche su richiesta.
 Standard items with 7 pieces Gold/Silver each sheet. Different mixes on demand. 
 Standardmischungen mit 7 Stück Gold/Silber pro Blatt.  Sondermischungen auf Anfrage.
 Nous avons prévu 7 tesselles or/argent par plaque. Possibilité de modifications sur demande.
 W standardowych produktów są przewidziane 7 kawałek oro/argento ( złoto/srebro) na sztuke. Ewentualne zmiany na żądanie.
 B стандартном продукте включаются 7 мозаик золото/серебро в один лист. Возможны модификации по запросу
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i gioielli incastonati 2x2 cm - 1”x1”

mosaicovetroso

spessore . thickness . stärke . epaisseur . grubość . толщина  4 mm

L6 Oro Bianco Similoro 07500002 ST15 Acquamarina Mix Bianco 07500004 ST24 Ambra Mix Bianco  07500022 ST25 Topazio Mix Bianco  07500024ST23 Quarzo Mix Bianco  07500020

ST22 Opale Mix Bianco  07500018ST21 Perla Mix Bianco  07500016

ST16 Turchese Mix Bianco  07500006

ST17 Zaffiro Mix Bianco  07500008 ST18 Sodalite Mix Bianco  07500010 ST19 Tanzanite Mix Bianco  07500012

ST20 Agata Mix Bianco  07500014

√  Nel prodotto standard sono previsti 7 tozzetti Oro/Argento a foglio. Eventuali modifiche su richiesta.
 Standard items with 7 pieces Gold/Silver each sheet. Different mixes on demand. 
 Standardmischungen mit 7 Stück Gold/Silber pro Blatt.  Sondermischungen auf Anfrage.
 Nous avons prévu 7 tesselles or/argent par plaque. Possibilité de modifications sur demande.
 W standardowych produktów są przewidziane 7 kawałek oro/argento ( złoto/srebro) na sztuke. Ewentualne zmiany na żądanie.
 B стандартном продукте включаются 7 мозаик золото/серебро в один лист. Возможны модификации по запросу
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gold . bronze GC34 brunito

i gioielli 2x2 cm - 1”x1”

mosaicovetroso

spessore . thickness . stärke . epaisseur . grubość . толщина  4 mm

L1 Oro Giallo Liscio 07600001 L2 Oro Bianco Liscio 07600002

L3 Oro Giallo Ondulato 07600003 L4 Oro Bianco Ondulato 07600004

√  Possibilità di vendita a foglio 
 Sale per sheet allowed 
 Bezug einzelner Blätter möglich
 On peut les détailler
 możliwość sprzedaży na sztuke
 Возможность продажи по листу i gioielli L1 Oro Giallo Liscio

24k



20 21

madreperla 2x2 cm - 1”x1”

mosaicovetroso

CSM02 Nero Mix CSM0220XCSM01 Bianco Mix CSM0120X

madreperla CSA02 bianco - CSB48 vinaccia

CSA15 Lilla   VCSA1520XCSA02 Bianco  VCSA0220X

CSB48 Vinaccia  VCSB4820X CSB60 Giallo  VCSB6020XCSB26 Verde  VCSB2620X

CSA16 Azzurro  VCSA1620X

spessore . thickness . stärke . epaisseur . grubość . толщина  4 mm
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project base 2x2 cm - 1”x1”

mosaicovetroso

V90 Blu   V9020X200 V91 Blu Scuro  V9120X200

V61 Azzurro Chiaro  V6120X200V62 Azzurro   V6220X200 V65 Azzurro Scuro  V6520X200

V50 Blu China  V5020X200

V80 Grigio Ghiaccio  V8020X200

V82 Grigio Scuro  V8220X200

UB28 Acquamarina  VUB2820X2

UA51 Acquamarina Scuro  VUA5120X2

V1 Bianco    V120X2000

V42 Verde    V4220X200 V16 Verde Scuro  V1620X200

V35 Grigio Chiaro           V3520X200

V20 Nero   V2020X200

spessore . thickness . stärke . epaisseur . grubość . толщина  4 mm
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M11 Bianco Mix  M1120X200

project base 2x2 cm - 1”x1”

mosaicovetroso

V6 Arancio   V620X2000

V5 Giallo   V520X2000

V8 Rosso   V820X2000 V59 Vinaccia  V5920X200

V27 Rosa   V2720X200 V30 Ambra  V3020X200 M10 Grigio Mix  M1020X200

M50 Cielo Mix  M5020X200

M60 Rosa Mix  M6020X200M70 Acquamarina Mix  M7020X200

M3 Color Mix  M320X2000

M2 Azzurro Mix  M220X2000 M1 Blu Mix   M120X2000

M4 Verde Mix  M420X2000

spessore . thickness . stärke . epaisseur . grubość . толщина  4 mm
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project plus l bronze mix 2x2 cm - 1”x1”

mosaicovetroso

project plus . bronze mix V3231 lilla mix

M21 Bianco Mix   M2120X200

P2 Rosa Mix   VP220X200

P5 Acquamarina Mix  VP520X200P4 Verde Mix  VP420X200

V3231 Lilla Mix  V323120X2

V5647 Grigio Perla Mix  V564720X2 P3 Grigio Mix  VP320X200

M24 Marrone Mix  M2420X200

M22 Verde Chiaro Mix  M2220X200

spessore . thickness . stärke . epaisseur . grubość . толщина  4 mm
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gold . bronze V4380 rosso / ramato mix

project plus . bronze mix - P2 rosa mix

project plus l bronze mix 2x2 cm - 1”x1”

mosaicovetroso

M26 Artik Grigio Mix  M2620X200 M27 Artik Verde Mix  M2720X200 M28 Artik Azzurro Mix  M2820X200

P1 Blu Mix   VP120X200M20 Azzurro Mix   M2020X200 M23 Grigio Azzurro Mix  M2320X200

spessore . thickness . stärke . epaisseur . grubość . толщина  4 mm
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r.a.l. 9011 Nero + 7006 Tortorar.a.l. 1015 Crema
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r.a.l. 3003 Rosso

r.a.l. 3003 Rosso
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gold . bronze G1 oro mix - GA12 ramato

r.a.l. 8019 Marrone

r.a.l. 9016 Bianco + 8019 Marrone
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r.a.l. 3012 Rosar.a.l. 7040 Grigio
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6033 Verde  RAL6033VE

7040 Grigio   RAL7040GR

r.a.l.  1,5x1,5 cm - 5/8”x 5/8”

mosaicovetroso

7006 Tortora RAL7006TO

3003 Rosso RAL3003RS

8019 Marrone  RAL8019MA

5015 Blu  RAL5015BL 9016 Bianco   RAL9016BI1015 Crema RAL1015CR 9011 Nero RAL9011NE

3012 Rosa  RAL3012RO

r.a.l. 9016 Bianco + 8019  Marrone

spessore . thickness . stärke . epaisseur . grubość . толщина  4 mm
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progettopiscina

mosaicovetroso

spessore . thickness . stärke . epaisseur . grubość . толщина  4 mm

V90 Blu   V9020X200V61 Azzurro Chiaro  V6120X200

V80 Grigio Ghiaccio  V8020X200V1 Bianco    V120X2000 V42 Verde    V4220X200 M11 Bianco Mix  M1120X200 M10 Grigio Mix  M1020X200 M50 Cielo Mix  M5020X200

M1 Blu Mix   M120X2000 M4 Verde Mix  M420X2000

I fondi del progetto piscina sono montati su carta.

The items of the project swimming pool are paper mounted. 

Die Artikel aus dem Projekt Schwimmbad sind auf vorderseitiger Papierklebung.

Fonds projet piscine montés sur papier.

materiały postawowe projektu basenowego są montowane na papierze.

 Фоновый материал проекта бассейна поставляется на бумажной основе.



42 43

decoripiscina

mosaicovetroso

spessore . thickness . stärke . epaisseur . grubość . толщина  4 mm

Rosa dei Venti 228x228 cm - 91”x91”   MCOMPROSA

Delfino Grande 130x228 cm - 52”x91” MCOMPDELG 

Delfino Piccolo 98x163 cm - 39”x65”  MCOMPDELP

Greca Classica 17x17 cm - 6,8”x6,8”     MGRECLASS

Greca Onda 26x15 cm - 10,4”x6”     MGREONDA0

I decori  piscina e le greche sono realizzabili con tutti i nostri prodotti monocromatici nel formato 2x2 cm.

Swimming pool decorations and frets can be realized with all our monochromatic products in the size 2x2 cm.

Die Schwimmbaddekore und die Ornamente sind mit allen unseren einfarbigen Produkten im Format 2x2 cm realisierbar.

Les décors pour piscine et les frises peuvent être réalisés avec tous nos produits monochromatiques, format 2x2 cm.

Dekoracje basenowe i rozety są realizowane ze wszystkich naszych artykułów monochromatycznych w formacie 2x2 cm.

Декоры для бассейнов и греческие орнаменты могут быть использованы со всеми нашими одноцветными изделиями формата 2х2 cm.  



44 45collezionetrasparenze
 mosaici in vetro cristallo
trasparenze collection . kollektion trasparenze . série trasparenze . kolekcja transparentna . коллекция прозрачностей
crystal glass mosaics . glaskristallmosaike . mosaïques en cristal de verre . mazaiki ze szkła kryształowego . хрустальная мозаика
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crystal-a 233G oro mix

crystal-a 103G oro mix + 233G oro mix
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03G2 Oro Mono  M003G210X

03S3 Argento Mono  M003S310X

crystal-a 103G oro mix
crystal-A 1x1 cm - 1/2”x 1/2” / 2,3x2,3 cm - 1”x1”

collezionetrasparenze

233G Oro Mix  M233G235X

233R Rosa Mix  M233R235X

103S Argento Mix  M103S10X1

103G Oro Mix  M103G10X1

103R Rosa Mix  M103R10X1

33G2 Oro Mono  M033G2235

33S3 Argento Mono  M033S3235233S Argento Mix  M233S235X

spessore . thickness . stärke . epaisseur . grubość . толщина  4 - 5 mm
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crystal-a 233G oro mix

crystal-a 103G oro mix



52 53

crystal-a NO3 lilla mix + NM6 pink

crystal-a NO3 lilla mix
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crystal-A 1,1x1,1 cm - 1/2”x 1/2”

collezionetrasparenze

N02 Azzurro Mix  MNO211X11NO4 Verde Mix   MNO411X11N01 Grigio Mix   MNO111X11

N03 Lilla Mix  MNO311X11N05 Rosa Mix   MNO511X11

NM7 Beige    MNM711X11

NM6 Pink   MNM611X11NM5 Grey    MNM511X11NM4 Blue   MNM411X11

NM3 Light Blue  MNM311X11NM2 Seawater  MNM211X11NM1 White   MNM111X11

NM8 Black  MNM811X11 NM9 Sand  MNM911X11

N06 Sabbia Mix  MN0611X11

spessore . thickness . stärke . epaisseur . grubość . толщина  4 mm



56 57

crystal-c mix green glossycrystal-b/c VF1 ghiaccio lucido - classic glossy
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crystal-B 2,3x2,3 cm - 1”x1” 

collezionetrasparenze

VF1 Ghiaccio Lucido  VF1LU235X

VF3 Celeste Lucido  VF3LU235X VF3 Celeste Matt  VF3MA235X

VF1 Ghiaccio Matt  VF1MA235X

VF2 Ambra Lucido  VF2LU235X VF2 Ambra Matt  VF2MA235X

spessore . thickness . stärke . epaisseur . grubość . толщина  8 mm

MN03 Lilla Lucido Mix  MNO3235X2 MN02 Azzurro Lucido Mix  MNO2235X2

MF3 Verde Lucido Mix  MF3LU235X

MF1 Rosso Lucido Mix   MF1LU235X MF2 Beige Lucido Mix  MF2LU235X

MF4 Fantasia Lucido Mix                 MF4LU235XMN04 Verde Lucido Mix  MNO4235X2

MN05 Rosa Lucido Mix  MNO5235X2



60 61

Beige Glossy 10x10 (lucido) V10BEIGEG  Azzurro Glossy 10x10 (lucido)   V10LTBLUG

crystal-C 2,3x2,3 cm - 1”x1” / 10x10 cm - 4”x4”

collezionetrasparenze

Green Glossy 10x10 (lucido)            V10GREENGWhite Glossy 10x10 (lucido)  V10WHITEG Black Glossy 10x10 (lucido)             V10BLACKG

Beige Glossy Mix (lucido)                  MFBEIGEGL

Sky Frost Mix (matt)  MFSKYMATT

Sky Glossy Mix (lucido)              MFSKYGLOS

Beige Frost Mix (matt)  MFBEIGEMA Forest Frost Mix (matt)  MFFORESMA

Forest Glossy Mix (lucido)               MFFORESGL

Classic Frost Mix (matt)                  MFCLASSMA 

Classic Glossy Mix (lucido)              MFCLASSGL

Green Frost Mix (matt)  MFGREENMA

Green Glossy Mix (lucido)                MFGREENGL

spessore . thickness . stärke . epaisseur . grubość . толщина  8 mm
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crystal-D 2,3x2,3 cm - 1”x1”

collezionetrasparenze

VF4 Taupe Matt  VF4MA235X

VF8 Nero Lucido  VF8LU235X

VF4 Taupe Lucido  VF4LU235X

VF6 Rosa Matt  VF6MA235XVF5 Cement Matt  VF5MA235XVF7 Rosso Matt VF7MA235X

VF6 Rosa Lucido  VF6LU235XVF5 Cement Lucido  VF5LU235XVF7 Rosso Lucido VF7LU235X

crystal-d VF7 Rosso Lucido + VF7 Rosso Matt + VF5 Cement Lucido +  VF5 Cement Matt +
  VF6 Rosa Lucido + VF6 Rosa Matt + VF4 Taupe Lucido +  VF4 Taupe Mattspessore . thickness . stärke . epaisseur . grubość . толщина  8 mm
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fashion azzurro 
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Azzurro 9,8x9,8 cm  MFSAZ9898

Grigio 9,8x9,8 cm  MFSGR9898

Beige 9,8x9,8 cm  MFSBG9898

Azzurro 2,3x2,3 cm  MFSAZ2323Azzurro 1,1x1,1 cm  MFSAZ1111

fashion 1,1x1,1 cm - 1/2”x 1/2” / 2,3x2,3 cm - 1”x1” / 2,3x4,8 cm - 1”x2” / 9,8x9,8 cm - 4”x4”

collezionetrasparenze

Beige 2,3x4,8 cm  MFSBG2348

Azzurro 2,3x4,8 cm  MFSAZ2348

Grigio 1,1x1,1 cm  MFSGR1111 Grigio 2,3x2,3 cm  MFSGR2323 

Beige 1,1x1,1 cm  MFSBG1111 Beige 2,3x2,3 cm  MFSBG2323

Grigio 2,3x4,8 cm  MFSGR2348

fashion azzurro
spessore . thickness . stärke . epaisseur . grubość . толщина  8 mm
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i preziosi 1,1x1,1 cm - 1/2”x 1/2” / 2,3x2,3 cm - 1”x1” / 9,8x9,8 cm - 4”x4”

collezionetrasparenze

i preziosi PR7 oro lucido 9,8x9,8 + i preziosi PR3 oro lucido 2,3x2,3
spessore . thickness . stärke . epaisseur . grubość . толщина  8 mm

PR7 Oro Lucido 9,8x9,8 cm  02900005

PR8 Argento Lucido 9,8x9,8 cm  02900006

PR3 Oro Lucido 2,3x2,3 cm  02900001PR1 Oro Lucido 1,1x1,1 cm  02900007 PR10 Oro Mix 2,3x2,3 cm  02900003

PR2 Argento Lucido 1,1x1,1 cm  02900008 PR4 Argento Lucido 2,3x2,3 cm  02900002

PR11 Argento Mix 2,3x2,3 cm  02900004
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i metalli preziosi 2,3x2,3 cm - 1”x1” 

collezionetrasparenze

K13 Bronzo Mix Oro 2,3x2,3 cm  02900021 K14 Bronzo Mix Argento 2,3x2,3 cm  02900022K11 Rame Mix Oro 2,3x2,3 cm  02900019 K12 Rame Mix Argento 2,3x2,3 cm  02900020K5 Palladio Mix Oro 2,3x2,3 cm  02900013 K6 Palladio Mix Argento 2,3x2,3 cm  02900014

K3 Ottone Mix Oro 2,3x2,3 cm  02900011 K4 Ottone Mix Argento 2,3x2,3 cm  02900012K7 Platino Mix Oro 2,3x2,3 cm  02900015 K8 Platino Mix Argento 2,3x2,3 cm  02900016K9 Titanio Mix Oro 2,3x2,3 cm  02900017 K10 Titanio Mix Argento 2,3x2,3 cm  02900018

K1 Stagno Mix Oro 2,3x2,3 cm  02900009 K2 Stagno Mix Argento 2,3x2,3 cm  02900010

spessore . thickness . stärke . epaisseur . grubość . толщина  8 mm

√  Nel prodotto standard sono previsti 7 tozzetti Oro/Argento a foglio.
 Eventuali modifiche su richiesta.
 Standard items with 7 pieces Gold/Silver each sheet. 
 Different mixes on demand. 
 Standardmischungen mit 7 Stück Gold/Silber pro Blatt. 
 Sondermischungen auf Anfrage.
 Nous avons prévu 7 tesselles or/argent par plaque.
 Possibilité de modifications sur demande.
 W standardowych produktów są przewidziane 7 kawałek oro/argento 
 ( złoto/srebro) na sztuke. Ewentualne zmiany na żądanie.
 B стандартном продукте включаются 7 мозаик золото/серебро в   
 один лист. Возможны модификации по запросу
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metallica beige + crystal-a NM9 sand

metallica beige
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crystal-a 233G oro mix

metallica arancio
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MMT6 Azzurro  MMT6AZZ23

MMT5 Arancio  MMT5ARA23

MMT3 Blu   MMT3BLU23 MMT2 Grigio  MMT2GRI23

MMT1 Beige   MMT1BGE23 MMT4 Violet  MMT4VIOL2

metallica 2,3x2,3 cm - 1”x1”

collezionetrasparenze

metallica grigio
spessore . thickness . stärke . epaisseur . grubość . толщина  8 mm
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MMT12 Arancio MMT12AR2S

MMT8 Acquamarina MMT8ACQ2S

MMT10 Pesca MMT10PS2S MMT9 Vinaccia MMT9VIN2S

MMT7 Bianco MMT7BIA2S MMT11 Blu MMT11BL2S

metallica satin 2,3x2,3 cm - 1”x1”

collezionetrasparenze

metallica satin 
spessore . thickness . stärke . epaisseur . grubość . толщина  8 mm
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N01 Grigio Lucido 5x20 cm               MNO1LISGL N01 Grigio Matt 5x20 cm                 MNO1LISMA

N02 Azzurro Lucido 5x20 cm             MNO2LISGL N02 Azzurro Matt 5x20 cm               MNO2LISMA

N04 Verde Lucido 5x20 cm               MNO4LISGL N04 Verde Matt 5x20 cm                  MNO4LISMA

N03 Lilla Lucido 5x20 cm                 MNO3LISGL N03 Lilla Matt 5x20 cm                   MNO3LISMA

N05 Rosa Lucido 5x20 cm                MNO5LISGL N05 Rosa Matt 5x20 cm                  MNO5LISMA

PY-1 Crema Matt 5x20 cm               MPYLISTMASPY-1 Crema Lucido 5x20 cm           MSPYLISGL

i listelli

collezionetrasparenze

spessore . thickness . Stärke . epaisseur . толщина  8 mm

Marrone List. Lucido 5x20 cm          MRMALISGL

Grigio List. Lucido 5x20 cm              MRGRLISGL

Rosa List. Lucido 5x20 cm               MRROLISGL

Acquamarina List. Lucido 5x20        MRACLISGL

Azzurro List. Lucido 5x20 cm            MRAZLISGL

Metallica Azzurro List. 6,6x29,8 cm   MMT6AZLIS

Metallica Beige List. 6,6x29,8 cm  MMT1BGLIS

Metallica Arancio List. 6,6x29,8 cm   MMT5ARLIS

Metallica Grigio List. 6,6x29,8 cm   MMT2GRLIS

                 

Listello Blue Stone 6,6x29,8 cm    07200016

Listello Light Emperador 6,6x29,8 cm 07200014

Listello Dark Emperador 6,6x29,8 cm    07200015



82 83collezionestone&glass 
stone&glass collection . kollektion stone&glass . série stone&glass . kolekcja stone&glass . коллекция stone&glass
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pure&natural light emperador glossy
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pure&natural 1,5x1,5 cm - 5/8”x5/8”

collezionestone&glass

spessore . thickness . stärke . epaisseur . grubość . толщина  8 mm

Onix Brown Matt  07200003Light Emperador Matt  07200009 Blue Stone Matt  07200007Onix Beige Matt  07200001 Dark Emperador Matt  07200005

Onix Brown Glossy  07200004Light Emperador Glossy  07200010 Blue Stone Glossy  07200008Onix Beige Glossy   07200002 Dark Emperador Glossy  07200006

Brick Blue Stone  *                                  07200012Brick Light Emperador *                         07200013 Brick Dark Emperador *                          07200011 

*  Disponibile solo per il mercato oltremare 
 Available for oversea market only
 



88 89consigli di posa
suggestions for installation . verlegehinweise . conseils pour la pose . grubość . советы по укладке
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• Avant de sceller les fissures, assurez-vous que l’adhésif 
soit complètement dur et sec.

• Les joints doivent être perfaitement nottoyes, sans 
aucune trace de poussière ni résidus de colle et vides 
pour au moins 2/3 de l’épaisseur de la mosaïque.

NANOSZENIE KLEJU 

• Upewnić się, że podłoże jest suche, czyste i 
perfekcyjnie wyrównane.

• Nanieść w sposób jednolity warstwę kleju do 
przyklejenia mozaiki używając szpachelki z 
grzebieniem.

• Ułożyć na kleju stroną odkrytą mozaikę dociskając 
ją gumowym tamponem, upewnić się, że folie są 
perfekcyjnie ułożone w linii.

• Przed przystąpieniem do zafugowania upewnić się 
czy klej stwardniał i wysechł.

• Fugi muszą być czyste, bez pozostałości po kleju 
lub pyłu i puste co najmniej na 2/3 mm grubości 
mozaiki. 

НАНЕСЕНИЕ КЛЕЯ 

• Проверить, чтобы основание было сухим, чистым и 
идеально ровным.

• Нанести равномерно слой клея для мозаики, 
используя зубчатый шпатель.

• Уложить на клей мозаику, лицевой стороной вверх, 
придавливая резиновым тампоном, отслеживая  
укладку листов по прямой линии.

• Перед переходом к затиранию швов, убедиться, что 
клей полностью затвердел и высох.

• Швы должны быть чистыми от пыли и пустыми 
минимум на 2/3. 

STUCCATURA 

• Applicare lo stucco nelle fughe, mediante spatola 
gommata eseguendo movimenti diagonali rispetto alla 
direzione delle fughe, asportando il prodotto in eccesso 
con la stessa spatola. 

GROUTING 

• Adhesives begin to set firmly in 20 to 30 minutes.
 For grouting, use a  grout float at a slight angle and 

squeegee the grout mortar into the mosaics joints. Use 
a clean grout float to remove any excess grout from 
surface.  Grout all joints. Allow up to 15 minutes for the 
grout to set and then proceed to wipe all residues with a 
sponge using diagonal movements.

STESURA DEL COLLANTE 

• Assicurarsi che il fondo sia asciutto, pulito e perfettamente 
piano.

• Stendere in modo uniforme uno strato di adesivo per 
l’incollaggio del mosaico con l’ausilio di una spatola dentata.

• Far aderire al collante il mosaico faccia a vista facendo 
pressione con un tampone in gomma, assicurandosi che i 
fogli siano perfettamente allineati.

• Prima di passare alla stuccatura assicurarsi che il collante sia 
completamente indurito e asciutto.

• Le fughe si devono presentare perfettamente pulite, prive 
di residui di colla o di polvere e vuote per almeno 2/3 dello 
spessore del mosaico.

GLUE SPREADING

• Make sure that the surface to be tiled is relatively flat, free of 
debris, dirt and dust.

• Spread the adhesive evenly with the trowel’s notched edge, 
combing it out in beaded ridges.

• Press each individual glass mosaic sheet firmly on the 
freshly applied adhesive and tap the sheets into place. The 
separation between the sheets should be the same as the 
one between mosaics.

• If adhesive oozes up between the mosaics, clean out the 
excess before it dries. Immediately wipe any adhesive from 
the face of the mosaics with a solvent-soaked sponge or rag. 

• All joints should be perfectly clean, no adesive residues, dust 
free and empty for at least 2/3 of the mosaics thickness.

AUSSTREICHEN DES KLEBSTOFFES               

• Versichern Sie sich, daß der Untergrund trocken staub-
fettfrei und plan ist.

• Tragen Sie mit Hilfe einer Zahnspachtel gleichmäßig eine 
Klebstoffschicht auf.

• Kleben Sie die Mosaiksteine mit dem Gesicht nach oben auf 
und üben mit einem Gummipuffer etwas Druck aus. Achten 
Sie darauf, daß die Steine in einer Linie liegen.

• Bevor Sie die Fugen ausstreichen sollte der Klebstoff völlig 
ausgehärtet und trocken sein.

• Die Fugen müssen staubfrei und ohne Klebstoffrückstand, 
für mindestens 2/3 der Stärke der Mosaiksteine leer sein.

ÉTENDRE L’ADHÉSIF

• Vérifiez que le fond soit sec, propre et parfaitement plat.
• À l’aide d’une truelle dentelée, étendez une couche 

uniforme d’adhésif pour pose de mosaïque.
• Faites adhérer la mosaïque par pression en utilisant un 

tampon en gomme, assurez-vous que les feuilles soient 
parfaitement alignées.

CLEANING AND FINISHING

• The cleaning and finishing operations of grouting must be 
carried out when the product is still fresh and as soon as 
possible, trying not to empty joints and without leaving 
any stain on the mosaic surface.

• Clean the surface with a wet sponge, frequently changing 
cleaning water, then rinse with a cloth.

• In order to avoid damage to the flooring, do not tread on 
the grouted surface.

REINIGUNG UND ENDBEHANDLUNG          

• Die Reinigung und die Endbehandlung müssen 
unmittelbar nach der Verlegung, wenn das Produkt noch 
frisch ist, durchgeführt werden. Dann gilt es aber darauf 
zu achten, daß die Fugen nicht ausgewaschen werden und 
auf der Oberfläche des Mosaiks kein Restfugenmaterial 
anhaftet.

• Reinigen Sie die Oberfläche mit einem feuchten Schwamm 
und wechseln Sie dabei häufiger das Waschwasser, 
trocknen Sie mit einem Tuch nach.

• Die soeben verfugte Fläche möglichst nicht betreten, 
damit das Fugenbild nicht beschädigt wird.

NETTOYAGE ET FINITION

• Le nettoyage et la finition du scellage doivent être faits 
lorsque l’enduit est encore frais et dans le plus bref délai, 
prenez soin à ne pas vider les joints et à ne pas laisser des 
taches sur la surface de la mosaïque.

• Rincer la surface à l’aide d’une éponge humide en 
changeant souvent l’eau de nettoyage. Enfin, essuyez 
avec un chiffon.

• Éviter de marcher sur la surface fraîchement scellée pour 
ne pas abîmer le carrelage.

WYCZYSZCZENIE I WYKOŃCZENIE  

• Umycie i wykończenie fugowania musi być 
przeprowadzone jeszcze jak produkt jest świeży, 
w każdym razie najszybciej jak to jest możliwe 
dbając, aby nie opróżnić szczelin i nie zostawić 
plam na powierzchni mozaiki.

• Umyć powierzchnię wilgotną gąbką często 
zmieniając wodę i na koniec wytrzeć suchą 
ściereczką.

• Nie chodzić po powierzchni świeżo zafugowanej, 
aby nie zniszczyć podłogi.

ОЧИСТКА 

• Приступать к очистке, когда затирочный материал 
слегка схватился, заботясь, чтобы не удалять затирку 
из швов и не оставлять разводов на поверхности 
мозаики.

• Очищать поверхность влажной губкой, меняя часто 
воду для промывания губки, и затем просушить 
тряпкой.

• Не ходить по только что затертой поверхности, чтобы 
избежать повреждения.

AUSFUGUNG  
                        
• Bringen Sie den Stuck mittels einer Gummispachtel mit 

diagonalen Bewegungen zur Fuge ein und entfernen Sie 
den Überschuß. 

SCELLAGE

• Appliquer l’enduit dans les joints à l’aide d’une spatule en 
gomme, par des mouvements diagonaux par rapport à la 
direction des joints; retirer le produit en excès.

FUGOWANIE

• Nanieść fugę przy pomocy gumowej szpachelki 
wykonując ruchy po przekatnej w stosunku do 
kierunku fugi, zbierając nadmiar produktu tą samą 
szpachelką.

ЗАТИРАНИЕ ШВОВ 

• Заполнить швы затирочным материалом, используя 
резиновый шпатель и, совершая движения по 
диагонали, относительно направления шва, удаляя 
излишки затирки тем же шпателем.

PULIZIA E FINITURA 

• La pulizia e la finitura della stuccatura deve essere 
effettuata quando il prodotto è ancora fresco e comunque 
nel più breve tempo possibile avendo cura di non svuotare 
i giunti e senza lasciare aloni sulla superficie del mosaico.

• Pulire la superficie con una spugna umida cambiando 
frequentemente l’acqua di lavaggio e infine asciugare con 
un panno.

• Non calpestare la superficie appena stuccata per evitare 
di sciupare la pavimentazione.

consiglidiposa
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LAVAGGIO INIZIALE

Prodotto: DETERDEK diluito in acqua 1:5
Dopo aver pulito bene e bagnato la superficie, distribuire 
uniformemente la soluzione 1:5 di DETERDEK e 
successivamente, aiutandosi con monospazzola munita 
di disco VERDE oppure spazzolone con straccio, pulire 
energicamente. (Quando l’operazione viene eseguita a 
mano con spazzolone, si raccomanda di sciacquare spesso 
lo straccio nella soluzione di lavaggio). 
Risciacquare accuratamente con acqua pulita, aiutandosi 
eventualmente con macchina aspiraliquidi.

MANUTENZIONE

Per la manutenzione ordinaria si consiglia il lavaggio con 
Fila Cleaner diluito 1:200 in acqua. 
Non è necessario il risciacquo. Si può utilizzare anche 
con macchine lavasciuga a diluizioni superiori a 1:100. Per 
sporchi più intensi si consiglia il lavaggio con FILA PS/87 
diluito 1: 10 e poi risciacquare.

FIRST CLEANING 

Product: DETERDEK diluted in water 1:5
After cleaning carefully and wetting the surface, spread 
uniformly the solution 1:5 of DETERDEK. 
Clean forcefully using a single-disc professional cleaner 
with green disc or a cleaning brush. (If using a cleaning 
brush we recommend to rinse often the rag into the 
cleaning solution). Rinse thoroughly with clean water, using 
if possible a vacuum drier. 

ROUTINE CLEANING 

For routine care Fila recommends the use of FILA Cleaner 
diluted in water 1:200. Does not require rinsing.  When 
diluted min. 1:100 can be used with a floor cleaning-machine. 
In case of more stubborn dirt, Fila recommends the use of 
FILA PS87 diluted 1:10, then rinse.

NETTOYAGE INITIAL

Produit: DETERDEK dilué 1:5
Apres avoir bien nettoyé et mouillé la surface, appliquer 
uniformément le produit dilué et par la suite à l’aide d’une 
Monobrosse equpée du disc vert ou un, aspirateur à liquides 
nettoyer  énergiquement. 
Si on utilise un balai-brosse il est conseille de bien rincer 
plusieurs fois le chiffon. 
Bien rincer à l’eau propre en s’aidant par un  aspirateur à 
liquides.

ENTRETIEN

Courant: nettoyage avec Fila Cleaner, dilution de 1 pour 200. 
Utilisable avec l’auto laveuse à haut degré de dilution à 
partir de 1/100 sans besoin de rincer.
Saletés importantes: diluer à 1:10 le produit PS87 et bien 
rincer.

GRUNDREINIGUNG

Produkt: DETERDEK verdünnt mit Wasser  1:5
Oberfläche mit Wasser reinigen und die Verdünnung  
DETERDEK 1:5 verteilen. 
Danach mit einer Einscheibenmaschine mit grünem Pad 

oder mit Schrubber und Lappen energisch bearbeiten (beim 
Gebrauch von Schrubber und Lappen wird empfohlen, den 
Lappen öfters in der Verdünnung auszuwaschen). 
Reichlich mit Wasser nachputzten mit Hilfe einem 
Flüssigkeitsauger.

PFLEGE

Zur regelmäßigen Pflege empfiehlt Fila die Verwendung 
von Fila Cleaner (verdünnt 1:200) 
In Verdünnungen ab 1:100 für den Einsatz mit 
Scheuersaugmaschinen geeignet.
Bei sehr intensivem Schmutz empfiehlt Fila die Verwendung 
von Fila PS/87 verdünnt 1:10. Danach mit klarem Wasser 
putzen.

PIERWSZE MYCIE  

Produkt: DETERDEK rozcieńczony z wodń 1 : 5.
Po starannym umyciu i nawilńeniu powierzchni, nanieńń 

jednolicie rortwór 1 : 5 DETERDEK i nastńpnie  uńywajńc 
szczotki wyposańonej w dysk VERDE lub szczotki ze 
ńcierkń, energicznie wyczyńciń. ( W przypadku, gdy 
czynnońń jest wykonywanywana rńcznie szczotkń, 
zaleca siń czńste płukanie ńcierki w trakcie mycia ). 

Umyń starannie powierzchniń czystń wodń, pomagajńc 
sobie ewentualnie maszynń zbierajńcń płyny.

FILA INDUSTRIA CHIMICA SPA
Via Garibaldi, 32- 35018- San Martino di Lupari (PD)
Tel. 049/9467300 Fax 049/9460753
www.filachim.com - info@filachim.com
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packaging

COLLEZIONE

Spessore
Thickness 
Epaisseur 

Stärke
Grubość 
толщина

Formato
Size

Format
Format
Format
Pазмер

Formato fogli
Size sheets

Format plaques
Format Blätter
Format plastrów 
Размер листов

MQ/SC
SQ.M/BOX
MQ/BTE
QM/KT

M2/KAR.
ШТУК/КОР

FOGLI/SC
SHEETS/BOX

PLAQUES/BTE
BLÄTTER/KT

PLASTRY/KAR.
Листы/коробки

KG/SC
KG/BOX
KG/BTE
KG/KT

KG/KAR.
КГ/КОР.

SC/PAL
BOX/PAL
BTE/PAL
KT/PAL

KAR/PAL
КОР./ПАЛ.

MQ/PAL
SQ.M/PAL
MQ/PAL
QM/PAL
M2/PAL

КВ.М/ПАЛ.

KG/PAL
KG/PAL
KG/PAL
KG/PAL
KG/PAL
КГ/ПАЛ.

gold - bronze, 
madreperla, 
project plus, 
bronze mix 

4 mm 2x2 cm 32,5x32,5 cm
2,14 •

1,07 √  

20 •
 

10 √ 

14,5 •

7,3 √ 

81 •

162 √
173,34 1174

project base 4 mm 2x2 cm 32,5x32,5 cm 2,14 √ 20 √ 14,5 √ 81 √ 173,34 1174

crystal A 4 mm 1x1 cm 29,1x29,1 cm 1 12 9,3 90 90 837

crystal A 5 mm 2,3x2,3 cm 30x30 cm 1 11 11 90 90 990

crystal A 4 mm 1,1x1,1 cm 30x30 cm 1 11 8,5 90 90 765

crystal B-C 8 mm 2,3x2,3 cm 30x30 cm 0,90 10 14,76 54 48,6 797

crystal C 8 mm 10x10 cm 0,20 1 box = 20 pz 3,8 264 52,8 1003

crystal D 8 mm 2,3x2,3 cm 30x30 cm 0,90 10 14,76 54 48,6 797

metallica 8 mm 2,3x2,3 cm 30x30 cm 0,90 10 14,76 54 48,6 797

metallica satin 8 mm 2,3x2,3 cm 30x30 cm 0,90 10 14,76 54 48,6 797

fashion 8 mm 1,1x1,1 cm 30x30 cm 0,90 10 15 54 48,6 810

fashion 8 mm 2,3x2,3 cm 30x30 cm 0,90 10 14,76 54 48,6 797

fashion 8 mm 2,3x4,8 cm 30x32,4 cm 0,972 10 15,5 54 52,488 837

fashion 8 mm 9,8x9,8 cm 0,20 1 box = 20 pz 3,8 264 52,8 1003

pure&natural 8 mm 1,5x1,5 cm 30x30 cm 0,90 10 15,4 54 48,6 861,6

i gioielli * 4mm 2x2 cm 32,5x32,5 cm 1,07 10 7,3 162 173,34 1174

i gioielli 
incastonati

4mm 2x2 cm 32,5x32,5 cm 1,07 10 7,3 162 173,34 1174

i preziosi 8 mm 1,1x1,1 cm 30x30 cm 0,90 10 14,1 54 48,6 765

i preziosi 8 mm 2,3x2,3 cm 30x30 cm 0,90 10 14,35 54 48,6 775

i preziosi 8 mm 9,8x9,8 cm 0,20 1 box = 20 pz 3,8 264 52,8 1003

i metalli 
preziosi

8 mm 2,3x2,3 cm 30x30 cm 0,90 10 14,53 54 48,6 785

listelli 
Metallica
listelli 
Pure&Natural

8 mm 6,6x29,8 cm 1 box = 20 pz 6,50

listelli 8 mm 5x20 cm 1 box = 20 pz 4

r.a.l. 4 mm 1,5x1,5 cm 29,5x29,5 cm 0,87 10 7 162 140,94 1164

Solo scatole complete - Only full boxes - Nur volle Kartons - Vendu uniquemente à la boite - Tylko pełne kartony- Только полные коробки

• Fino ad esaurimento scorte - As long as available - Solange vorrat reicht - Jusqu’a é puisement de notre stock - Do konca wyczerpania zapasow magazynowych - До окончания товарного запаса 
√ Nuovo imballo - New packaging - Neue Verpackungseinheit - Nouvel emballage - Nowe opakowanie - Новая упаковка
* Possibilita’ di vendita a foglio - Sale per sheet allowed - Bezug einzelner Blätter möglich - On peut les détailler - możliwość sprzedaży na sztuke - Возможна продажа по листу

32,5x32,5 cm / 13”x13”

2x2 cm / 1”x1”

30x30 cm / 12”x12”

2,3x2,3 cm / 1”x1”

29,1x29,1 cm / 12”x12”

1x1 cm / 1/2”x1/2”

29,5x29,5 cm / 12”x12”

1,5x1,5 cm / 5/8”x5/8”

30x30 cm / 12”x12”

1,1x1,1 cm / 1/2”x1/2”

30x32,4 cm / 12”x13”

2,3x4,8 cm / 1”x2”

30x30cm / 12”x12”
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caratteristichetecniche *
test data . technische eigenschaften . caractéristiques techniques . Właściwości . технические характеристики

RESISTENZA AGLI AGENTI CHIMICI
RESISTANCE TO CHEMICAL ATTACKS
SÄURE-UND LÄUGENBESTÄNDIGKEIT
RESISTANCE AUX PRODUITS CHIMIQUES
ODPOrNOść NA śrODKI ChEmICZNE
ХИМИЧЕСКАЯ СТОЙКОСТЬ

UNI EN 122-ISO 10545/13

RESISTENTE
RESISTANT
BESTÄNDIG 
RESISTANT
ODPOrNE
СТОЙКИЙ

ASSORBIMENTO ACQUA
WATER ABSORPTION
WASSERAUFNAHME
ABSORPTION D’EAU
NASIąKLIWOść WODą
ПОГЛОЩЕНИЕ ВЛАГИ

UNI EN 122-ISO 10545/3

NULLO
NONE
NULL 

NULLE
ANULUJE

НЕДЕЙСТВИТЕЛЬНЫЙ  

RESISTENZA AL GELO
FROST RESISTANCE
FROSTBESTÄNDIGKEIT
RESISTANCE AU GEL
WTrZYmAłOść NA mróZ
МОРОЗОСТОЙКОСТЬ

UNI EN 122-ISO 10545/12

RESISTENTE
RESISTANT
BESTÄNDIG 
RESISTANT
ODPOrNE
СТОЙКИЙ

RESISTENTA AGLI SBALZI TERMICI
RESISTANCE TO THERMAL SHOCKS
TEMPERATURWECHSELBESTÄNDIGKEIT
RESISTANCE AUX SHOCKS THERMIQUES
WYTrZYmAłOść NA WAChNIęCIA TEmPErATUrY
СТОЙКОСТЬ К ПЕРЕПАДАМ  ТЕМПЕРАТУРЫ

UNI EN 122-ISO 10545/9

RESISTENTE
RESISTANT
BESTÄNDIG 
RESISTANT
ODPOrNE
СТОЙКИЙ

RESISTENZA DEI COLORI ALLA LUCE
COLOUR RESISTANCE FO FADING
FARBBESTÄNDIGKEIT
RESISTANCE DES COULEURS A LA LUMIERE
ODPOrNOść KOLOróW NA śWITłO
СВЕТОСТОЙКОСТЬ  ЦВЕТОВ

DIN 51094

RESISTENTE
RESISTANT
BESTÄNDIG 
RESISTANT
ODPOrNE
СТОЙКИЙ

 
 
 

TEST ASTM
RANGE OF THICKNESS (ASTM C499)
FACIAL DIMENSION (ASTM C499)
WEDGING (ASTM C502)
WATER ABSORPTION (ASTM C373)
TERMAL SHOCKS (ASTM C484)
BOND STRENGHT (ASTM C482)
CRAZING (ASTM C424)

 
PASSES
PASSES
PASSES
PASSES
PASSES
PASSES
PASSES

* Non valide per collezione Stone&glass - Not valid for collection Stone&glass - Nicht gültig für Kollektion Stone&glass - Données  techniques non valables pour  la série Stone & Glass 
   Nie dotyczy kolekcji stone&glass -  Не действительны для коллекции Stone&glass

I colori e le caratteristiche estetiche dei materiali illustrati nel presente catalogo sono da ritenersi puramente indicativi.
Colours and optical features of the materials illustrated in this catalogue are purely indicative.
Die Farben und die ästhetischen Eigenschaften der in diesem Katalog abgebildeten Produkte sind als reine Richtwerte zu betrachten. 
Les coloris et les caractéristiques esthétiques des références illustrées dans le catalogue sont donnés à titre purement indicatif.
Kolory i charakter estetyczny produktów przedstawionych w tym katalogu należy uważać za czysto indykacyjny.
Цвета и эстетические характеристики описанных в настоящем каталоге материалов являются только ориентировочными.
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VITREX S.r.l.
V.le Moncenisio, 5
41049 Sassuolo (MO) Italy 
Tel. +39 0536 996538
Fax +39 0536 996527
www.vitrexmosaici.com
info@vitrexmosaici.com
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